DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00 **GAY JAMES**

2018-913577 04/30/2018 10:30 AM

Pgs=3

APN: <u>1022-12-002-013; 1022-12-002-014</u> Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

Gay James Name:

4990 Richbar RD Address:

Chico, CA 95928 City/State/Zip:

DED108

Nevada Legal Forms &Tax Services, Inc.

www.nevadalegalforms.com

20120013577		

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RFII:	GIVANI DLED
FOR VALUABLE	CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose
name(s) is/are:	Gay G James and Gordon G Gregory, trustees of The Gregory Family Trust,
lated March 1, 199	0
grant to the Grante	ee (Buyer) whose name(s) is/are: Gary G Gregory; Rosemary A Gregory; Robert G
James and Gay G.	lames trustees of The James Family Trust, dated January 10, 2006; Gordon G
Gregory and Linda	L Gregory, trustees of the Linda Lee Gregory and Gordon Gray Gregory Revocable
Living Trust, dated	July 27, 2017.

CRANT DEED

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament's, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and revisions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, all that real property whose address is : 4363 HWY 208 and 4379 HWY 208

Topaz, CA

whose legal description is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1, as shown on the Record of Survey, filed July 18, 1972 as Document No. 60655, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and located in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 12, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M.

Lot 2, as shown on the Record of Survey, filed July 18, 1972 as Document No. 60655, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and located in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 12, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M.

Grant Deed

Page 1 of 2

In Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on	6,20 <u>18</u> .
Signature on line above Signature on line above Signature on line above	<i>></i>
Gardon G. Gregory GAY G. JAME	<u> </u>
Print name on line above Print name on line above	
STATE OF () () ()	
On this de day of April , 20 18 , perso	onally appeared
before me, a Notary Public Kimberly A Madden - NOtary	
□ personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	lence to be the
person(s) whose name(e) is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged	I thathe
executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	
Hughly a Made - Notary Public My commission expires: Jan. 12, 2031	KIMBERLY A. MADDEN Notary Public - California Sutts County Commission # 2179264 My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2021
Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.	
	nitials <u>SS</u>
	1518 Y

DECL	ARATION OF VALUE				
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
	a)1022-12-002-013		\wedge		
	b)1022-12-002-014		()		
	c)		\ \		
	d)		\ \		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\ \		
2,	Type of Property:		\ \		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	ac .	\ \		
	' <u> </u>	-			
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_	PAGE		
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	F RECORDING:		
	i) Other	NOTES	Chiled Thust - He		
	1) <u> </u>				
2	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	6			
3.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	\$			
	Transfer Tax Value:				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$			
	Real Froperty Transfer Tax Due.	ν			
4	ISTti Ol-it-))		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	0-4:47	/ /		
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer from the transfer	, Section # <u>'</u> om trust without o	consideration		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption.	om audi wandu i	Solidiacidadii		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %			
٥.	ratual interest. Fercentage being transferred.	100 %			
oral .)		
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perj	ury, pursuant to NRS 3/5.060 and NRS		
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to				
	pported by documentation if called upon to subst				
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exer				
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	st at 1% per mo	onth.		
_		\ \			
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and severa	ally liable for any additional amount owed.		
Of own out	ma Barre to Cana	العندوا	Trustee of the Gregory Trust		
Signat	ure 1 suy 10. games	Capacity _			
G:	8 / 8 /	/ / /	Trustee of the Gregory Trust		
Signat	ure Coulon De Drey ay	Capacity _	Tractor of the Gregory Tract		
/	CELTED (CDANIFOR) INTEQUALATION	DIIV	ED (CD ANTTEE) INTECDMATION		
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY.	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
Drint N	ame: Gay G. James, trustee	Print Name:	Gay G. James		
Address: 4990 Richbar RD		Address: 4990			
Addres	S:4990 RICHDAF RD Chico		Nicibal No		
City:		———	77' 05000		
State: 9	CA Zip: 95928	State: CA	Zip: <u>9</u> 5928		
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
	required if not the seller or buyer)	Eggrass #			
Print N		Escrow #			
Addres			7		
City:	State: (AS A PUBLIC PECOPD THIS FORM	MAY DE DECA	Zip:		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)					

STATE OF NEVADA